Glacier County Commissioners Tuesday, February 14, 2023 Regular Meeting Browning, MT

The Glacier County Board of Commissioners met at a regular scheduled meeting at 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, February 14, 2023. Commissioners Mary Jo Bremner, Vernon "Napi" Billedeaux and John B. Overcast were present.

Present at the Meeting: Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resource Director; Jackie Conway, West End Cemetery Board Member; Charles R. Pilling, West End Cemetery Board Member

A. Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m.

B. Approval of Agenda

Commissioner Overcast motions to approve the agenda with no changes; Commissioner Billedeaux seconds the motion; motion carried.

NEW BUSINESS:

C. Discussion: Continued Update Glacier Care Center – Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resource Director

Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resource Director is present to give an update to the commissioners on the Glacier Care Center. He states that by the end of the week there will be a draft of a new lease sent to the Glacier County Attorney for review. The potential date that the new provider will take over the Glacier Care Center is March 1, 2023 if all the negotiations and agreements are able to be approved by then. There is a general discussion about the Glacier Care Center.

OTHER BUSINESS:

D. Public Comment

Jackie Conway & Charles R. Pilling, West End Cemetery Board Members are present to have a general discussion with the Commissioners. They discuss the physical work that is needed to be done, cameras that are needed for security and that the cemetery will need to be expanded soon.

E. Next Meeting – Thursday, February 16, 2023 – Cut Bank

Commissioner Overcast motions to adjourn the meeting at 10:38 a.m.; Commissioner Billedeaux seconds the motion; motion carried.